

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2300 OF 2021

Mr. Krishnakant Dwarkaprasad Jhunjhunwala Petitioner.

V/s

Mr. Sambhaji Dattatray Kharabi and Anr. Respondents.

Mr. R.S. Apte, Senior Counsel i/b Siddharth C. Wakankar for the
Petitioner.

None for Respondent No.1.

Mrs. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE: JUNE 30, 2021

P.C.:-

- 1] Heard Mr. Apte, the learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner.
- 2] Issue notice to Respondents for final disposal, returnable on 2nd August, 2021.
- 3] The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.2.

4] In addition to Court notice, Petitioner is at liberty to serve the Respondent No.1 by private notice through registered AD/Speed Post and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)