

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2300 OF 2021

Krishnakant Dwarkaprasad Jhunjhunwala ....PETITIONER

V/S

Sambhaji Dattatray Kharabai And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Ram Apate, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Siddharth C. Wakankar for  
Petitioner

Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent - State

Ms. Chaitali Bhogle i/by Deepak and co for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J**

**DATE : 30th June, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/07/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**